
NYACK-MB (11-14, 10-10) -vs- Philadelphia University (19-10, 14-6)
02/18/06 at Philadelphia, Pa.

 
 

 
 
NYACK-MB 71

Philadelphia University 85

Date: 02/18/06
Time: 5:00 p.m.
Attendance: 875
Site: Philadelphia, Pa.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
NYACK-MB 39 32 71
Philadelphia University 36 49 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 ESCHO, Lataiva * 31 8-10 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 3 0 0 17
50 VAN DUNK, John * 24 7-11 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 4 3 0 1 15
10 MARTINEZ, Sheanan * 33 5-11 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 4 4 0 0 1 12
55 CONIAS, Frank * 20 4-6 2-3 1-2 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 0 11
23 TATE, Josh * 25 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
3 BAUMAN, Adam 31 2-10 1-8 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 1 7
1 ROBERTS, Brian 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
44 LEEGWATER, Daryl 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
32 ROBERSON, Eric 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 RICE, David 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 EPPS, Ron 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 BRENNAN, Michael 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 NISBET, Daniel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-61 6-18 5-8 10-14 24 16 10 12 0 4 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-61   49.2 % 6-18   33.3 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 THOMAS, Tayron * 39 14-25 1-4 6-6 3-4 7 1 4 1 0 5 35
05 BURNS, Christian * 40 10-14 0-0 2-3 4-7 11 2 2 3 4 1 22
33 WINTERS, Levi * 40 2-8 2-5 7-8 0-8 8 2 1 3 0 1 13
15 DUNN, Mike * 40 5-10 0-3 1-3 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 1 11
44 MARTIN, Maurice * 40 2-4 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 3 0 1 1 0 4
25 GUNN, Francis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-61 3-12 16-20 15-23 38 9 11 10 5 8 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-61   54.1 % 3-12   25.0 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
NYACK-MB 39

Philadelphia University 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 ESCHO, Lataiva 16 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 5
50 VAN DUNK, John 12 6-7 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 3 2 0 0 12
10 MARTINEZ, Sheanan 14 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
55 CONIAS, Frank 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
23 TATE, Josh 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 BAUMAN, Adam 13 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 5
1 ROBERTS, Brian 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 LEEGWATER, Daryl 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
32 ROBERSON, Eric 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
31 RICE, David 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 EPPS, Ron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 BRENNAN, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 NISBET, Daniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-27 4-7 3-4 6-8 14 4 6 9 0 1 39
59.3 % 57.1 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 THOMAS, Tayron 20 8-12 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 4 17
5 BURNS, Christian 20 4-6 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 9
33 WINTERS, Levi 20 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 4
15 DUNN, Mike 20 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 4
44 MARTIN, Maurice 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 1 1 0 2
25 GUNN, Francis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-28 2-7 2-4 4-5 9 3 6 4 2 6 36
57.1 % 28.6 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
NYACK-MB 32

Philadelphia University 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 ESCHO, Lataiva 15 6-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 12
50 VAN DUNK, John 12 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
10 MARTINEZ, Sheanan 19 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 3 0 0 1 7
55 CONIAS, Frank 9 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 6
23 TATE, Josh 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 BAUMAN, Adam 18 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
1 ROBERTS, Brian 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 LEEGWATER, Daryl 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 ROBERSON, Eric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 RICE, David 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 EPPS, Ron 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 BRENNAN, Michael 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 NISBET, Daniel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 2-11 2-4 4-6 10 12 4 3 0 3 32
41.2 % 18.2 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 THOMAS, Tayron 19 6-13 0-1 6-6 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 1 18
5 BURNS, Christian 20 6-8 0-0 1-1 4-4 8 2 2 2 3 1 13
33 WINTERS, Levi 20 1-5 1-3 6-6 0-7 7 1 0 1 0 0 9
15 DUNN, Mike 20 3-5 0-1 1-3 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 7
44 MARTIN, Maurice 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 GUNN, Francis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-33 1-5 14-16 11-18 29 6 5 6 3 2 49
51.5 % 20.0 % 87.5 %


